

FILED
02-07-2023
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

Appeal No. 2022AP001802 - CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

NOAH D. HARTWIG,

Defendant-Respondent

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT

Respectfully submitted,

NOAH D. HARTWIG, Defendant-Respondent

STROUD, WILLINK & HOWARD, LLC
Attorneys for the Defendant-Respondent
33 E. Main St., Suite 610
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
(608) 661-1054

BY: ANTHONY J. JUREK
State Bar No.: 1074255

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	4
STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION	5
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	6
STANDARD OF REVIEW	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. There was No Reasonable Suspicion to Initiate, Let Alone Extend, the Seizure.	7
II. The Community Caretaker Doctrine does not fix that.	10
CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cady v. Dombrowski</i> , 413 U.S. 433 (1973)	10
<i>Caniglia v. Strom</i> , 141 S.Ct. 1596, 593 U.S.____, 209 L. Ed. 2d 604 (2021)	10, 11
<i>State v. Kramer</i> , 2009 WI 14, 315 Wis. 2d 414, 759 N.W.2d 598.	9, 11
<i>State v. Pinkard</i> , 2010 WI 81, 785 N.W.2d 592, 327 Wis. 2d 346 (2010) WI 81	10
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968)	9

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 809.23	5
Wis. Stat. § 968.24	8
